Area, Dimensional and Height Requirements 

A. Unless otherwise specified by this Zoning Ordinance, the following lot size requirements shall apply: 

1. Unless otherwise specified by this Zoning Ordinance, the minimum lot area for all permitted uses shall be
twenty-two thousand (22,000) square feet.

2. All uses shall be served by a public sanitary sewage disposal system and by a public water supply system.

B. Lot width, building setback and dimensional requirements. 

1. The minimum lot width shall be sixty-five (65) feet as measured at the street right-of-way line and one